49* Annual United Way Telethon

Entertainment Schedule
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8:00am
8:15am
8:30am
9:00am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00am
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11:30am
11:45am
12:30pm
12:45pm
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1:30pm
1:45pm
2:30pm
2:45pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
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4:15pm
4:30pm
5:45pm
6:15pm
7:15pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:15pm
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9:00pm
10:00pm

United Way

Estevan

Friday, October 17, 2025
Opening Ceremony / Oh Canada
Opening Ceremonies
ECS
Interview - Estevan Family Resource
Macoun School
Interview - Creighton Lodge
Spruce Ridge
Sacred Heart
Interview - Estevan Regional Nursing Home
Pleasantdale School
Hillcrest School
Interview - Hillcrest
St Mary's School
Interview - Sask Abilities
Interview - ECS Student in Need & Muffin Mornings
Doris Trobert
Laurie Fornwald
Interview - CNIB
Prairie Bells
Interview - Envision
Shannon Martin Piano Students
ECS Cheer Team
Drewitz School of Dance
Brad and Ashley Brown
Daae Family
EDS
Daniel and Mavrik Espelien
Interview - Estevan Arts Council
Emily Thompson
Keepin' It Reels
Garden Party
Robert Godfrey
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. United Wa
Entertainment Schedule Estevan y
Friday Continued...
10:30pm Long Live the Glory
11:30pm Kaiden Pick & Lex Frostad
12:00am ECS Takeover

Saturday, October 18, 2025

6:00am Yoga with Heidi
7:00am Wake up with Maria
m 7:45am Interview - Estevan Public Youth Centre
8:00am Pyra Children
u 8:15am St. Giles Anglican Choir
z 8:30am Margret Duncan Piano Students
u 9:00am Weening Family
= 9:30am Estevan Gymnastics
u 10:00am Interview - St. Joe's Health Care Auxiliary
& 10:15am The Way
& 11:00am Interview - Estevan Area Literacy Group
py 11:15am Accacia Goettling
: = 11:45am Interview - Planned Giving
® (@ 12:00pm Blair Beich
v () 12:45pm lvy Anderson
w =z 1:00pm The Szakacs Family
P g 2:15pm Interview - Day of Caring
© mmm o 2:45pm Dustin & Grace Hall
C ; 3:15-5:00pm Two Stepp
>
Telethon Goal: $360,049.00
Donations can be made:
. o Online at unitedwayestevan.com

o Via e-transfer to etransfer@unitedwayestevan.com

e By calling (306) 340-4625 during the event.

e You can also stop by the Estevan Legion during the telethon and
make a donation in person. We'd love to have you join us!



