## 49<sup>th</sup> Annual United Way Telethon Entertainment Schedule





	Friday, October 17 <sup>th</sup> , 2025
8:00am	Opening Ceremony / Oh Canada
8:15am	Opening Ceremonies
8:30am	ECS
9:00am	Interview - Estevan Family Resource
9:15am	Macoun School
9:45am	Interview - Creighton Lodge
10:00am	Spruce Ridge
10:45am	Sacred Heart
11:15am	Interview - Estevan Regional Nursing Home
11:30am	Pleasantdale School
11:45am	Hillcrest School
12:30pm	Interview - Hillcrest
12:45pm	St Mary's School
1:15pm	Interview - Sask Abilities
1:30pm	Interview - ECS Student in Need & Muffin Mornings
1:45pm	Doris Trobert
2:30pm	Laurie Fornwald
2:45pm	Interview - CNIB
3:00pm	Prairie Bells
3:30pm	Interview - Envision
3:45pm	Shannon Martin Piano Students
4:15pm	ECS Cheer Team
4:30pm	Drewitz School of Dance
5:45pm	Brad and Ashley Brown
6:15pm	Daae Family
7:15pm	EDS
7:30pm	Daniel and Mavrik Espelien
8:00pm	Interview - Estevan Arts Council
8:15pm	Emily Thompson
8:30pm	Keepin' It Reels
9:00pm	Garden Party
10:00pm	Robert Godfrey

## **49<sup>th</sup> Annual United Way Telethon Entertainment Schedule**





	Friday Continued
10:30pm	Long Live the Glory
11:30pm	Kaiden Pick & Lex Frostad
12:00am	ECS Takeover
	Saturday, October 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2025
6:00am	Yoga with Heidi
7:00am	Wake up with Maria
7:45am	Interview - Estevan Public Youth Centre
8:00am	Pyra Children
8:15am	St. Giles Anglican Choir
8:30am	Margret Duncan Piano Students
9:00am	Weening Family
9:30am	Estevan Gymnastics
10:00am	Interview - St. Joe's Health Care Auxiliary
10:15am	The Way
11:00am	Interview - Estevan Area Literacy Group
11:15am	Accacia Goettling
11:45am	Interview - Planned Giving
12:00pm	Blair Beich
12:45pm	lvy Anderson
1:00pm	The Szakacs Family
2:15pm	Interview - Day of Caring
2:45pm	Dustin & Grace Hall
3:15 - 5:00pm	Two Stepp

Telethon Goal: \$360,049.00

## Donations can be made:

- Online at unitedwayestevan.com
- Via e-transfer to etransfer@unitedwayestevan.com
- By calling (306) 340-4625 during the event.
- You can also stop by the Estevan Legion during the telethon and make a donation in person. We'd love to have you join us!